FRODSHAM TOWN COUNCIL - TARVIN ROAD CEMETERY



NON-

FEES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JANUARY 2016

BURIAL FEES * PURCHASE OF LEASE TO	**RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£550.00	£1,210.00
ADMIN & CERTIFICATE OF RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
INTERMENT FEE (Free for under 1yr olds)	£200.00	£ 440.00
SUBSEQUENT INTERMENT FEE*** *Please note that there is an additional charge for grave the grave digger	£200.00 e preparation to be	£ 440.00 paid directly to
MEMORIAL FEES		
MEMORIAL FEES (HEADSTONES)	£65.00	£ 65.00
CREMATED REMAINS FEES PURCHASE OF LEASE TO		
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£240.00	£ 500.00
INTERMENT FEE (Free for under 1yr olds)	£ 80.00	£ 200.00
ADMIN & CERTIFICATE OF RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
SUBSEQUENT INTERMENT FEE	£ 80.00	£ 200.00
CREMATED REMAINS FEES – FAMILY PLOTS PURCHASE OF LEASE TO		
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£340.00	£ 700.00
INTERMENT FEE (Free for under 1 yr olds)	£ 80.00	£ 200.00
ADMIN & CERTIFICATE OF RIGHTS OF BURIAL	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
SUBSEQUENT INTERMENT FEE	£ 80.00	£ 200.00
MEMORIAL GARDEN	0400.00	0.000.00
PLAQUE FEE & PURCHASE AGREEMENT	£190.00	£ 380.00
SCATTERING OF ASHES	FREE	FREE

^{**}For the purpose of this table of fees, the term 'Resident' is a person who, immediately before their death, was an inhabitant of the Town of Frodsham. Those persons living outside the Town will pay Non-Resident fees.

The term inhabitant shall be any person living in Frodsham at the time of death or having lived here within a five-year period or 90% of their life (whichever is the greater). All others are classed as 'Non Residents'.

There is no charge for children one year old or younger.

Frodsham Town Council accept no responsibility for loss or damage to any vehicle parked in the Cemetery Car Park.

^{***}Funeral Directors must arrange for a stonemason to remove headstones from the site for safe keeping, prior to a re-opening***